(10-01-200				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10256324		ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	671/39417/376 OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner o			ached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 9 WABASH NATIONAL CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	.29-03 ∞ No		WTSI TECHNO	arty(ies): OLOGY CORPORATION	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merge □Se curing Agreement □ Chang □O ther	ge of Name	City: <u>Napervi</u>		reet, Suite 200-235 State:_ILZip:6(hed? □ Yes ≋ No	0563
 Execution Date: <u>September 23, 2003</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: 	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(5,195,800	(s)	•	1
Name: Richard A. Giangiorgi Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIA BLACKSTONE & MARR, 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: same City: State: Zip:	, LTD.	8. Deposit accoun	to be charged to de nt number:		nt)
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore 	egoing information is true and	ally	Sep	ue copy of the original doo tember 24, 2003 Date t, attachments, and document:	cument.
730/2003 ECOUPER 00000058 5195000 FC18021 40.00 (P TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORG		105 W ADAMS ST - C		603 e /312) 704-1800	

1. N

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WABASH NATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1000 Sagamore Parkway South, Lafayette, Indiana 47905 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns United States Letters Patent No. 5,195,800, which issued on March 23, 1993, by assignment.

WHEREAS, **WTSI TECHNOLOGY CORP.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware**, having its principal place of business at **1755 Park Street**, **Suite 200-235**, **Naperville**, **Illinois 60563** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to said ASSIGNOR in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said United States Letters Patent.

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes the right for ASSIGNEE to sue for and collect for past patent infringement. ASSIGNOR will assist ASSIGNEE in the enforcement of said United States Letters Patent, including any reissue thereof. ASSIGNOR will assist ASSIGNEE in the defense of said United States Letters Patents, including any reissue thereof. ASSIGNOR will assist

> PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNEE in any legal proceeding concerning said United States Letters Patents, including any reissue thereof, including but not limited to, any interference dispute and any disputes regarding ownership, title, inventorship or correction of inventorship.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree, for itselves, its assigns and legal representatives, as successor in interest, that it will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, William P. Greubel, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wabash National Corporation, do hereunto set my hand and seal, this 23^{ed} day of <u>September</u> 2003.

By:

WABASH NATIONAL CORPORATION

William P. Greubel President and Chief Executive Officer Wabash National Corporation

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Topecanoe)

This <u>3</u>³ day of <u>Join Der</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above named William P. Greubel, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wabash National Corporation to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Wabash National Corporation, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Joye Prosser My Commission Expires Jan .31,2008

PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0332

Nòtarial Seal)

RECORDED: 09/29/2003